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DOCKET 220376 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 11/17/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice Suspending Procedural Schedule and Notice of Deadlines for Filing Motion and Responses to Motion (Set for 
Thursday, December 1, 2022, and Thursday, December 15, 2022). 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Data Request Response Center, Pacific Power & Light Company, datarequest@PacifiCorp.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Anna Gill, WUTC, anna.gill@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

 



Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov 

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Andrew Rector, WUTC, andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew J. O'Connell, WUTC, andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coalition, lauren@nwenergy.org 

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 

Marie Barlow, mbarlow@newsunenergy.net 
Yochi Zakai, yzakai@smwlaw.com 

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov 

PacifiCorp, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

Rose Monahan, rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 

Mary Kimball, marymonty.kimball@gmail.com 

Sommer Moser, sjm@dvclaw.com 

Zachary Rogala, Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com 

Jim Dennison, Sierra Club, jim.dennison@sierraclub.org 

Maddie Lipscomb, Sierra Club, maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org 

Charlee Thompson, charlee@nwenergy.org 

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


